A.P.N. No.:	1220-21-810-12	28					
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00						
File No.:	1625529 JMS						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Kenneth Alan Crawford, Nancy R. Crawford, and April A. Crawford							
620 Fay Court							
Gardnerville, NV 89460							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 04/27/2022 10:48 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Nancy R. Crawford, surviving spouse

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Kenneth Alan Crawford and April A. Crawford, husband and wife, and Nancy R. Crawford, an unmarried woman as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. described as follows:

Lot 317, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County. Nevada. on March 27. 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Nancy R. Crawford	
State of Nevada)	
County of Washoe) ss	\rightarrow
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22nd day of April, 2022 By: Nancy R. Crawford	
Signature: Notary Public	
Joann Sundstrom My Commission Expires:	
J. SUNDSTROM Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-1246-2 - Expires July 7, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)			_
a) <u>1220-21-810-128</u>				Λ
b)				
۵۱				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	i i	Pa	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec		
g. ☐ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	ording.	
☐ Other	II. La Mobile Florite	Notes.		
Li Other				/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	o of Droporty	C O OO		
	sure Only (value of property	\$ 0.00		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Orny (value of property			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Duo	\$ 0.00		
d. Real Property Transie	Tax Due	\$ 0.00		
4. If Exemption Claimed			1 1	
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sed	ction 5)]	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Mother addir	od son and daugh	ater in law to title	with no
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	consideration	ng son and daugi	iter-in-law to title	WILLIAM
5. Partial Interest: Percer	itage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of periury	pursuant to NRS	375 060
and NRS 3/5.110, that the	information provided is corr	ect to the best of	their information	and belief
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon	to substantiate th	ne information pro	vided herein
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of an	v claimed exemp	tion, or other dete	rmination of
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus int	erest at 1% per m	onth Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liabl	e for any addition	al amount owed.
<u> </u>		\ \		
Signature / Janey	R Craw Lord	Capacity	Grantor	
1 0	1011	- / /		
Signature	Travers /	Capacity	Grantee	
7 7 7 7 7 7		_ Capacity	Oranicc	
		/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>DRMATION</u>	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)		/ (R	EQUIRED)	
Print Name: Nancy R. Crav	wford	Print Name: k	Cenneth Alan Crav	wford, Nancy R.
Address: 620 Fay Court			Crawford, and Apr	il A. Crawford
City: Gardnerville		Address: 620		
State: NV Z	Zip: <u>89460</u>	City: <u>Gardne</u>	erville	
		State: NV	Zip:	89460
COMPANYIDEDOON				
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (re			
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow # 16	25529 JMS	
Address: 5390 Kietzke L	n., Suite 101			
City: Reno		State: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89511